sale of 9,212,500 ADSs in this offering, at an assumed public offering price of $15.30 per ADS, the closing price of our shares on AIM on January 21, 2008 and
adjusted to account for the ratio of two shares per ADS, after deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us (assuming the over-allotment option is not exercised), and (ii) the conversion into approximately 10,691,212 shares pursuant to our RMB928,700,000
U.S. Dollar Settled 1% Convertible Bonds due 2012 calculated based on the assumed adjusted conversion price according to the defined current market price on
January 21, 2008, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2007 would have been $2.67 per outstanding share, including shares
underlying our outstanding ADSs, or $5.34 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.71 per share, or $1.41 per ADS, to
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $4.98 per share, or $9.96 per ADS, to purchasers of ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution on a per share basis assuming that the public offering price per share is $7.65, and all ADSs are exchanged for
shares:

Per Ordinary

Share   Per ADS
Assumed public offering price   $ 7.65  15.30
Net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007   0.93  1.86
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to conversion of RMB928,700,000 U.S. Dollar Settled 1%

Convertible Bonds due 2012   1.96  3.93
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to conversion of RMB928,700,000 U.S. Dollar Settled

1% Convertible Bonds due 2012 and this offering   2.67  5.34

Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in the offering   $ 4.98  9.96

A $1.00 increase in the assumed public offering price of $15.30 per ADS would increase our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share and
per ADS after giving effect to the conversion into approximately 10,595,114 shares pursuant to our RMB928,700,000

U.S. Dollar Settled 1% Convertible Bonds due 2012 calculated based on the assumed adjusted conversion price according to the defined current market price on
January 21, 2008 and this offering by $0.07 per share and $0.14 per ADS and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share and per ADS
to new investors in this offering by $5.41 per share and $10.82 per ADS, assuming no change to the number of ADSs offered by us as set forth on the cover page